City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

e
———

HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

November 5, 19B&

Jake Burdenave, [.E.

DMIH

5700 Harper Drive, NE Suite 280
Albuguergue, New Mexico 87109

RE: REVISED DRAINABE PLAN FOR CENTRAL COMPOUND (K-15/D37)
1504 - 1608 CENTRAL AVENUE, SE RECEIVED NOVEMBER 5, 1988

Dear MHr. Bordenave:
1 have reviewed the above referenced subnittal for building permit
approval request. The revised plan, dated November 4, 1984, is hereby

approved for Hydrology sign-of{ for building permil.

Ples=p pe sure that a copy of this approved plan is attached to the
pernit sets prior to sign-alf.

1f 1 can he of further assistance, please call me at 758-2850.

Cordially,

PN

C.E./Hydrology Section

ccs Rick Duran
BJG/bsj
PUBLIC WONKS DEPARTMENT
Walter Nickerson, P.E., City Englneer ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
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City of Albuquerque
p,0, BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103 f
— — — - N ’.
HYDROLOGY SECTION . i
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102 A (]
(505) 766-7644 '
ODctober 31, 1986
Jake Bordenave, P.E.
DHJN
5700 Harper Drive, NE Suite 280 .
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 -
RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR CENTRAL COMPOUND (K-15/D37)
RECEIVED OCTOBER 22, 1986 . i
[ Dear Hr. Eordenave:
1 have reviewed the above referenced submittal and forward the following
comments:
1. The plan submitted is not very clear and is rather o,k 3
difficult to review.
| 2. The hydraulics for the swale should be provided. WNo new r_ans#ruc‘\("ﬂﬂ h 5
3. It appears as though the buildings and the A .*
internal courtyard are to be drained by some i
enclosed system. Please provide the necessary on ICJ[HI"\ -
hydraulics ard details for this system to show . J J ,'_F) ;
that it will work. Also, downstream capacity has wewr prpvids
wot been addressed or quantified. Pluga& .
4. The aff-site area in the vicinity of the southwest
rorner of the property appears to pond water based e
on the elevations shown. The drainage schene for 7 h.s ;rea
the site discharges to this area and cannot be . 4_" é
allowed. Also, easements will be required for IS an ektls
discharge onto adjacent property. 1f it is aﬂf/ .}},;-‘- Yains
supposed Lo be an alley, it is not identified. LO%S“
5. What is the purpose of the notches in the curbs in ﬁ f‘eLC.W'ﬁ- A,P.P.s,"l.— g
the parking area? y
Plows Saee not+ i,
5. The plan does not have a legend par DPH standards. on }9197'1 A

ok oSl &

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Wal! -« Nickerson, P.E., City Engineer ENGINE ERI!C CNOUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

— AN EQUAL OPP?ORTUNITY EMPLOYER ==




—

Jake Bordenave, P.E.
October 31, 198&

Page 2

7. the off-site structures do not have finished floor
elevations. All structures within 25 feet of the pk-
pr aerty line are to have the complete HBL for the
finished floar.

8. ALl easements and rights-of-way with dimensions 3 To, be
and purpose are to be shown. deon<

9. Existing City tep of curb and flowline elevation C/chTWC—
need to be provided.

10. FRequired spot elevations for the standard City £/D ¢
drivepad need to be provided.

For resubai‘tal please be sure to show ihe revision date and provide an
information sheet.

Should you have any guestions or comments concerning this review, please
feel free to call this office.

Corgdially,

Billy Ad1sby, P.E.
C.E./Hydrolog) aection

BIG/bsj




City of JAlbuquerque

P,0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM B7102
(505) 766-7644

Hay 12, 1984

Van H. Gilbert
| Architect, AIA
319 Central Avenue, NW Suite 201
Nbuquerque, New Mexico 87102

; RE: INTERIOR REMDDEL FOR 1404, 1606, & 1508 CENTRAL AVENUE, SE
- . (K-15/D37) RECEIVED HAY B, 19B&

Dear Myron:

Based on the information provided, there is no formal requirements fur
drainage. Per the Drainage Grdinance Section 12-B, Original
= construction and modificalions and/or additions Lo existing structures
constituting less than 500 square feet in plain view are excluded.
| Section 12-B-4 Repaving of existing paved areas in which no grading is
planned is excluded. Please be advised that any improvements contrary
to the above sections will require & drainage/grading plan submittal
for review.

1f I can be of further assistance, please feel free Lo contact me at

Tab-T644.
Sincerely,
(Fainn ) I G~
Bernie J. Montoya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant
BIM/bsj

LS epeEnn P EN U ENome on ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7457

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER —
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CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY

This is to certily that 1. Verlon E. 11l 3 duly yualified Land Surveyor, licensed under the laws of the State of

Uvea, lave on _,  FEGRUARY W, 0772 L, pul'(urmrd 3 survey of the cenain property des-
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PROJECT TITLE:

DRAINAGE [NFORMATIGN SHEE.

Central Compound

LEGAL DESCRIPTICH:

CI3Y ADCRESS:.

Tract "A", Block 53 Terrace Addition

70NE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #:__ K-15 £Q37

1604, 1606, 1608 Central Avenue S.E.

THE ORIGINAL

ENGINEERING FIRM: DMJM Adam Hamlyn, Anderson CONTACT: Jake bordenave
ADDRESS 5700 Harp~. Drive N.E., Suite 280 ppgng.  B22-7955
OWNER: Central Compound Group CONTACT: Mr. Bob Apple
ADDRESS: PHONE: _ 883-6161
AOCHITECT: Van H. Gilbert Architect CONTACT: Myron Saldyt
ADDRESS : 319 Central Avenue N.W., Suite 201 PHONE:_ _2H7-9955
SURYEYOR: Eldar Surveying Co. CONTACT: Ross Elder

ADDRESS : 530 Jefferson Street N.E. PHOME: 268-1830
COMTRACTOR: Klinger Constructors, Inc. CONTACT: Ray Smith
ADDRESS: 4100 Osuna N.E., Suite 102 PHONE : 345-7891
PRE-DESIGH MEETING:
X YES DRB NO.__86-550
__ho gCNO._
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.

—

SHEET "PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT
X DRAINAGE PLAUN
___CONCEPTL‘A‘L GRADING & DPAINAGE PLAN
___ GRADING PLAN
FROS10Y CONTRGL PLAN

; ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
__ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
__PR‘EL}MINARY PLAT APPROVAL
__SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

X BUILDING PERMIT ArPROVAL

FOUNDATION PEPMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

EEREILAF [ —SHoe/ i PERMIT APPROVAL
n NOV 0% 1986 : ___OTHER__ T (SPECIFT)
Soniv s
DATE SUZMITTED: _j’!#U;pROLOGT’_S.ECT'?N
vt Mien Seb7

THE BEST POSSIBLE
THE POOR QUALITY

: :fk.e, A Uk




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Central Compound ZONE ATLAS/ORNG. FILE #:_ k-15/D37]
LEGAL DESCRIPTIUN: Tract "A", Block 53 Terrace Addition ,
CITY ADDRESS: 1604, 1606, 1608 Central Avenue S.c.
ENGINEERING FIRM: DMJM Adam Hamlyn, Anderson CONTACT: _ Jake Bordepave ;
ADDRESS : 5700 Harper Drive N.E., Suite 280 PHONE: 822-7955 et ~
OWNER: Central Compound Group CONTACT: _Mr. Bop Apple
ADDRESS: PHONE : 843-6161 i T S
ARCHITECT: Van H. Gilbert Architect __CONTACT:_Myron Saidyt
ADDRESS : 319 Central Avenue N.W., Suite 201 PHONE: __ 247-9955
SURVEYOR: Elder Surveying Co. CONTACT:_Ross Elder
ADDRESS : 530 Jefferson St. N.E. PHONE : 268-1830
CONTRACTOR: Klinger Constructors, Inc. CONTACT:_Ray_Smith
ADDRESS: 4100 Osuna N.E., Suite 102 PHONE: __ 345-7891

PRE-DESTGN MEE

G DRB NO._ 86-550

X YES
HYDROLO(‘Y SECTIO'\I
’ NO EPC HO.
X COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO. _ _

SHTET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYFE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
___ DRAINAGE REPORT ___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL g
__X_DRATNAGE PLAN ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL '
__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN __ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN ___FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___EROSION CONTROL PLAN _X_BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION X FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
___CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL ‘.
____ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
__GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ‘
__ OTHER K § _(SPECIFY) ‘

pAfE SUBMITTED: _10/22/86

o




Walter Nickerson, P.E., Clty Engineer

City of Albuquerque

P.G. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

|

HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW Albuquerque, NM 87102
(5115) 766-7644

September 30, 1986

Jean J. Bordenave, P.E.
DHIK

s700 Harper Drive, NE buite
Albuquerque, New Hexico 87109

280

RE: URAINAGE PLAN SUBMITTAL OF CENTRAL COMPOUND RECEIVED
SEPTEMBER 22, 1986 FOR FOUNDATION AND BUILDING PERMIT

APPROVAL (K-15/D37)
Dear Jake:

The above referenced submittal, dated September 22, 1984, is approved
for Foundation Permit sign-oif by Hydrology.

Prior to Building Permit approval, a Grading and Drainage plan in
compliance with the DPH check list requiremenls must he submitted for
review and approval. This subpittal approved for Foundation Permit is
just a S8ite Flan, which does not show enisting contours, off-site
elevations or structures, alley grades, and drive pad elevations, etr.

1{ you have any questions, call me al 76B-2650.

(:f%zi QL{ fe

Roger A. Green, F.E.
C.E./Hydrology Seclion

cc: Hyron Saldyt,
Van Gilbert Architects

RAG/bsj

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING GROUP

Telephone (505) 768-2500

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =
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DRAINAGE Ih-ORMATION SHEET

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #:_[S =I5 P31
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T@ACT A" Bioce S3 TECRACE ADDITION ¥

CITY ADDRESS: 104 |GG IGo& CceERTLAL AvE. SE,

ENGINEERING FIRM: D MU M Apar am s AscE@SOD CONTACT: _Jare Poapemave
ADDRESS: Sho WARPER DR N.E, suze 250 PHONE: 822- 7755

OWNER: CEAMTRAL Co MPOUND e ___ CONTACT:

ADDRESS : PHONE :
ARCHITECT: Vam #_Ciaegr AAMTEST CONTACT: Mjeor)  SALor T
PHONE: 247 99 €%

PROJECT TITLE: CEM TRAL _CoMPOUND

ADDRESS: 3/9 cen TRAC M. U0. Su/7€ 20|
SURVEYOR: Pgoss  E coer CONTACT:
ADDRESS : PHNME:
CONTRACTOR: __ L @B CONTACT:
ADDRESS : __ PHONE:

1o @ eI 0T
SEP 72 1986 oRe N0. BL-550

=R A

AYDROLOGY SECTION  EPC KO.

PROJ. NO. )

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

__ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
___PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

___ SITE DEVE OPHENT PLAN APPROVAL
___FINAL PLA APPROVAL

X_BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ X_FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
___CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
~__ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
___GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
___OTHER (SPECIFY)

OF SUBMITTAL:

___ DRAINAGE REPORT

3 DRAINAGE PLAN

~__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
____GRADING PLAN

___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN
___ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

DATE SUBMITTED: _9/22/B¢e .

Rt [f?ﬂw,.&a% e




TRANSMITTAL VAN H. UILBERT ARZHITECT, AlA
LETTER 319 Central Avenue NW, Suite 201
E Albuqueraue, New Mexico 87102
AlA DOCUMENT G810 505 247-9955
PROJECT: CE. /AL 5 v ARCHITECT'S
€- /e G2 M project No: 714
10 pesten Hskuoor Secrronr DATF: ‘?/ .’_:/34

Beerie _J Monroid C.E. -

SEP © 21986

WE TRANSMIT: GRL

(¥ herzwith { ) under separate ccver via H¥9WE."V‘Y SECHOM

( ) in sccordance with your request i
FOR YOUR:

(%) approval ( ) cisiribution 10 parties () information
{ ) review & comment ( ) record
()

(#) use
THE FULLOWING:
( ) Jrawings ( ) Shop Drawing Prints ( ) Samples
( ) Specifications ( ) Shop Drawing Reproducibles ( ) Product Literature
{ ) Change Order (A prie T
- ACTION
COPIES DATE REV. NO. IECRIPTION CODE
| | 9/22/%¢ | 5i7€ puAe ) DRUSAGE wFORNATION
ACTION A. Action indicated on item transmitted D. For signature and forwarding as noted below under REMARKS
CODE  B. No action required E. See REMARKS below
C. For signature and return to this affice
REMARKS

Fol Youll UsE { CeuiEw  owm A FouNOATIOM PERM\T

ARD  ALSe Forn  RBOWDING  SEAMIT  APPIOL M. Fiest_a

PRELIMIMALRT AP RovAc  Folt FOONDATION oMy /5 PEQUES 7ED

COMES TO: VAN H. GILBERT ARCHITECT, AlA
Free 219 Central Avenue NW, Suite 201
Albuquerque, New Mexico §7102

BY: /& 2677 _5-’@/:

| =

AIA D( CUMINT GBIG  *  TRANSMITIAL LLTTER + APRIL 1970 IDITION % AIAR * COPYRIGHT © 1970 0.1 PACE
THI AMIRICAN INSTITUTE O ARCHITICTS, 1785 MASSACHUSEITS AVENUL, KW, WASHINGTION, D C 20036




City of JAlbuquerque

P.0.BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

p—

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albugquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

May 12, 19Bé

Van H. Gilbert

Architect, AIA

319 Central Avenue, NW Suite 201
Albuquerque, New Mexico B7102

RE: INTERIOR REMODEL FOR 1604, 1606, & 1L~ CEMTRAL AVENUE, SE
(K-15/D37) RECEI'ED MAY 8, 1986

;!
|
|
l

Dear Myron:

Based on Lhe information provided, there is no formal requirements for
drainage. Per the Drainage Ordinance Section 12-B, Original

s construction and mo”ifications and/or additions to existing structures
constituting less than 500 square feet in plain view are excluded.
Gection 12-B-4 Repaving of existing paved areas in which no grading is
planned is excluded. Please be advised that any improvements contrary
to the above sections will reguire a drainage/grading plan submittal
for review.

If T can be of further assistance, please feel free to contac’ me at

Tob-TEA4,
Sincerely,
o
|
| /éfgsi/zabta;z,/kﬂﬂﬂ?iiéaay
| Bernie J. Montoya, C.E.
| Engineering Assistant
HIM/bsj

CUNEZE RS SNEACIIER D

ENGINEERIM G DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

— e = AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




(Additions)

HYDR
Oloﬁ%m,g&d 1laoye = (G Cese AL <o+ ZONE ATLAS # K‘%)b 31

LEGAL DESCRIPTION _ =

Pre-Design Investigation DATE 5 &€,

OWNER

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER __ \/e-v\  Crl@eqod— CMIRoe )
LOT SIZE

ZONING

—
PRO®JSED DEVELOPMENT _ &2 c= o= (

YES NO NA _coMMEnTS |

FLOOD HAZARD AREA
PART OF AN APPROVED e
REPORT
FONSTRUCTION PLANS ON s
MICRO-FILM
FIELD INSPECTION -
COMMENTS :

AL Poin o = e B By ) AED A Ler
ACC U tm T Dooueareoy  LoTEC e ADRNWA

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS:




